ordinary general meeting of 27 April 2022, will continue to 
apply.

Base fee for the 2024 financial year
Directors
The remuneration of the directors in the 2024 financial 
year, who did not represent the then majority shareholder, 
consisted only of a fixed director’s fee. This fixed director’s 
fee was twenty-five thousand euros (€ 25,000) per year 
for an ordinary member of the Board of Directors and thirty 
thousand euros (€ 30,000) per year for chairman of the 
Board of Directors. No additional fees were granted for 
membership of a committee or for chairing a committee.

The directors associated with the majority shareholder

[...]

of Directors proposes to the ordinary general meeting of 
Vastned to exceptionally grant an additional remuneration 
to the three independent directors of Vastned during the 
2024 financial year (i.e. Anka Reijnen, Lieven Cuvelier and 
Ludo Ruysen) in the amount of twenty-five thousand euros 
(€ 25,000) gross per person.

No employment contract was concluded with the directors 
and no severance payments are in force. In addition, the 
directors have no right to take part in Vastned’s pension 
scheme, nor the right to receive cash compensation for